Changes in working capital 323 -15,042

Cash flow from operating activities 38,694 34,175

Income taxes -5,878 -2,698

Net cash flow from operating activities 32,815 31,477

Interest received 1,824 527

Acquisitions of intangible fixed assets -214 -348

Acquisitions of tangible fixed assets -3,882 -2,760

Net cash flow from investment activities -2,272 -2,581

Interest paid -921 -341

Increase/(Decrease) of export financing -160 -1,265

Repayments of interest-bearing financial debt -810 -1,085

Cash flow from financing activities -1,891 -2,692

Effect of exchange rate fluctuations 518 -2,032

Adjustments to cash and cash equivalents 29,170 24,172

Net cash position – opening balance 110,623 27,763

Net cash position – closing balance 139,793 51,936
  29,170 24,173

 6/12

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

The modifications in shareholders' equity can be detailed as follows:

Per 30 June 2012

PICANOL GROUP (in '000 euros)
Share

capital
Share

premiums
Retained
earnings

Translation
differences

Total
before

minority
interests

Minority
interests

Total
after

minority
interests

At the end of the preceding period 21,720 1,518 134,696 4,895 162,829 0 162,829

Changes in scope of consolidation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Result over the reporting period 0 0 25,353 0 25,353 0 25,353

Other elements of the total result 0 0 0 734 734 0 734

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total recognized profits and losses  0 0 25,353 734 26,087 0 26,087

Dividends 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

At the end of the reporting period 21,720 1,518 160,048 5,629 188,915 0 188,915

Per 30 June 2011

PICANOL GROUP (in '000 euros)
Share

capital
Share

premiums
Retained
earnings

Translation
differences

Total
before

minority
interests

Minority
interests

Total
after

minority
interests

At the end of the preceding period 21,720 1,518 73,684 2,027 98,948 0 98,948

Changes in scope of consolidation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Result over the reporting period 0 0 34,597 0 34,597 0 34,597

Other elements of the total result 0 0 0 -2,785 -2,785 0 -2,785

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total recognized profits and losses 0 0 34,597 -2,785 31,812 0 31,812

Dividends 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

At the end of the reporting period 21,720 1,518 108,281 -785 130,760 0 130,760

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE AND BASIS OF PRESENTATION
The abbreviated interim consolidated statements comprise the financial statements
of Picanol NV and all the subsidiaries over which the group has control. The
abbreviated interim consolidated statements have been prepared in accordance with
IAS 34 “Interim Financial Reporting” as applied by the European Union. The
abbreviated interim consolidated statements have been approved by the Board of
Directors for publication on 24 August 2012. The amounts are expressed in
thousands of euros, unless stated otherwise.

The accounting standards applied in the preparation of this abbreviated consolidated